507602206 11/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7649097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMNIAB, INC.	10/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNIAB OPERATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	5980 HORTON STREET, SUITE 600	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14517755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-760-0404 Phone: Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIGAN13.003C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND D. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond D. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-11-16 OMNIAB INC - DE - Amendment - LIGAN13.003C1#page1.tif source=2022-11-16 OMNIAB INC - DE - Amendment - LIGAN13.003C1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061954 FRAME: 0411 507602206

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OMNIAB, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OMNIAB, INC." TO "OMNIAB OPERATIONS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2022, AT 3:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

5907906 8100 SR# 20223901634 Authentication: 204744074 Date: 10-31-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 061954 FRAME: 0412

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

OMNIAB, INC.

OmniAb, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company was originally incorporated as Schrader 2 Acquisition, Inc. on December 14, 2015 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and subsequent thereto changed its name to Open Monoclonal Technology, Inc. and thereafter to OmniAb, Inc.
- 2. Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: OmniAb Operations, Inc."

3. Article Fourth of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 18,500,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share.

The number of authorized shares of Common Stock may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares thereof then outstanding) by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, irrespective of the provisions of Section 242(b)(2) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware."

4. The foregoing amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 31 day of October, 2022.

OMNIAB, INC.

/s/ Charles S. Berkman

Charles S. Berkman Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:04 PM 10/31/2022 FILED 03:04 PM 10/31/2022

PATENT REEL: 061954 FRAME: 0413